# **ORDER SHEET** WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

### Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Ranjit Kumar Bag & The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

## Case No - <u>TA 1 OF 2016</u>

Amitava Saha  $\underline{v_s}$  The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order.	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature
1		of parties when necessary 3
10	For the Applicant : Mrs. S. Mitra, Learned Advocate.	
16.11.2018	For the Respondent : Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Learned Advocate.	
	The applicant has prayed for direction upon the	
	respondents for giving financial benefit on the basis of G.O. No.	
	9008-F(P) dated September 16, 2011 and G.O. No. 1107-F(P)	
	dated February 25, 2016 issued by Finance Department, Audit	
	Branch, Government of West Bengal.	
	The applicant claims to be daily rated casual worker of	
	the establishment of respondent no. 5, Sub-Divisional Officer,	
	Chanchal, Malda. The contention of the applicant is that he has	
	been working as daily rated casual worker w.e.f. February 10,	
	2006. The further contention of the applicant is that the	
	respondent no. 5 issued order dated May 23, 2016 for giving	
	remuneration to the applicant @ Rs.16,000/- per month on the	
	basis of G.O. dated September 16, 2011 and subsequent G.O.	
	dated February 25, 2016, but the said order has not been made	
	effective till date. Mrs. Mitra, Learned Counsel for the applicant,	
	contends that the financial benefit should be given to the	
	applicant on the basis of the Government Orders issued by the	
	Finance Department, Audit Branch, Government of West	
	Bengal. On the other hand, Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Learned	

### **ORDER SHEET**

Amitava Saha

Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.

.....

Case No. <u>TA 1 OF 2016</u>

Form No.

Counsel representing the state respondents, contends that the entitlement of the applicant to get financial benefit on the basis of Government Orders issued by the Finance Department, Audit Branch, Government of West Bengal need to be examined and necessary follow up action may be taken by the concerned authority.

In view of the above submission from the Bar, we direct the respondent no. 3, District Magistrate, Malda to consider the entitlement of the applicant to get benefit of G.O. No. 9008-F(P) dated September 16, 2011 issued by the Finance Department, Audit Branch, Government of West Bengal within a period of twelve (12) weeks from the date of communication of the order and to take necessary follow up action for giving financial benefit to the applicant as per his entitlement on the basis of the said G.O. dated September 16, 2011 and other subsequent G.Os issued in this regard by the Finance Department, Audit Branch, Government of West Bengal.

With the above direction, the TA-1 of 2016 stands **disposed of.** 

Let a plain copy of this order be supplied to both parties.

Sanjib

(S.K. DAS) MEMBER(A) (R. K. BAG) MEMBER (J)